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INFECTION PREVENTION and CONTROL 

 
LEADERSHIP TEAM 

 

Director 
 Lisa Young Victoria Office 250.519.7700 local 12703 
   Lisa.Young@viha.ca 
 

Medical Director, Infection Prevention and Control Physician, Medical 
Microbiologist 
 Dr. Pamela Kibsey Victoria Office 250.519.1626 
    Pamela.Kibsey@viha.ca 

Manager 
 Jo Andrew                Victoria Office 250.370.8111 local 12332 
                         Joanne.Andrew@viha.ca 
 

Consultant 

Sandra Dunford                    Cowichan District 250.480.8973 
   Sandra.Dunford@viha.ca 

 

Consultant 
 Benjamin Shaw  Nanaimo 250.713.5729 
   Benjamin.Shaw@viha.ca 
 
Consultant 
 Joanne Baines Victoria 250.507.1853 
   Joanne.Baines@viha.ca 
 
Epidemiologist 
 Blair Ranns Victoria 250.519.7700 local 15452 
   Blair.Ranns@viha.ca 
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